ANNUAL ENTITLEMENT GRANTS FROM HUD, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE 10 
MILLION  SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE 11 
HUNDRED NINETY-THREE DOLLARS ($1,772,393) IN CDBG 12 
ENTITLEMENT, AND  FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND NINE 13 
HUNDRED ELEVEN DOLLARS ($591,911) IN HOME ENTITLEMENT, AND 14 
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTEEN 15 
DOLLARS ($124,916) OF ESG ENTITLEMENT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 16 
HEALTH AND ALL TO FEDERAL GRANT FUND (241).  17 

18 
The purpose of the attached resolution is to adopt the 2014 HCDA Action Plan and  19 
Fiscal Year (FY) 2014 entitlement funds.  The  2014 HCDA Action Plan constitutes the 20